PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omni Sciences, Inc.	05/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cheetah Omni, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	647 Spring Valley Drive	
Internal Address:	Barton Hills Village	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 48105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12366323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4613

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6682

Email: elizabeth.turlo@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Gaffney

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074036.0160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Turlo

Total Attachments: 3

source=0740360160asgn#page1.tif source=0740360160asgn#page2.tif

501178090 REEL: 0

12366323

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0614 source=0740360160asgn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0615

PATENT ASSIGNMENT US 7,519,253 B2

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OMNI SCIENCES, INC., (hereinafter "Assignor") a Michigan

corporation, having an address of 647 Spring Valley Drive, Barton Hills Village, Ann Arbor,

Michigan 48105, is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A

attached hereto; and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent

Property");

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OMNI, LLC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Texas limited

liability company, having an address of 647 Spring Valley Drive, Barton Hills Village, Ann

Arbor, Michigan 48105, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent

Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all

provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterparts of said

Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or

legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be

granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the

inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file

applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent

Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary

notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property

DAL01:1123671

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0616

PATENT ASSIGNMENT US 7,519,253 B2

Page 2 of 2

in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

OMNI SCIENCES, INC.

3y: "

Mohammed N. Islam

Its: Founder and Chief Technical Officer

Tota.

5/17/10

SCHEDULE A

Issued U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,519,253	14 Apr 2009	Broadband or Mid-Infrared Fiber Light Sources

Pending U.S. Patents

1	Application No.	File Date	Title
1	12/366,323	5 Feb 2009	Broadband or Mid-Infrared Fiber Light Sources

Foreign Patent Applications

Country	Application No.	File Date	Title
PCT	WO 2007/061732 A3	31 May 2007	Broadband or Mid-Infrared Fiber Light Sources
EPO	06837744.9	16 Nov 2006	Broadband or Mid-Infrared Fiber Light Sources
CA	2,623,380	16 Nov 2006	Broadband or Mid-Infrared Fiber Light Sources

DAL01:1123671

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 05/17/2010